

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 586

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 6, in line 18, after "1." insert "(A)"; in lines 20, 22, 24, 26, and 28, strike "(A)", "(B)", "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively; in line 27, after the semicolon insert "AND"; and in line 33, strike "(F)" and substitute "(B)".

On page 7, in line 1, strike "(G)" and substitute "(C)"; in line 11, strike "(H)" and substitute "(D)"; in line 23, after "HERSELF;" insert "AND"; strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 28 down through "AND" in line 29 and substitute "FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE TERM."; in line 30, strike "(C)" and substitute "3."; and in line 36, strike "3." and substitute "4.".

On page 8, in line 10, after "AUTHORITY;" insert "AND"; in lines 21 and 22, strike "PRACTICAL; AND" and substitute "PRACTICAL."; in line 23, strike "(F)" and substitute "5."; and in line 25, strike "4." and substitute "6.".

On page 9, in line 20, strike "V 4 (B)" and substitute "V 6 (B)".

On page 10, in line 10, strike "V 3 (E)" and substitute "V 4 (E)"; in line 31, after "(D)" insert "OF THIS ARTICLE"; and in the same line, strike "IX, 1.," and substitute "IX 1".

On page 12, in line 31, in each instance, strike the comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 1, strike "PASSED" and substitute "ENACTED".

On page 12, in line 24, strike "PASSED" and substitute "ENACTED"; in line 27, strike "passed" and substitute "enacted"; and in lines 29 and 32, in each instance, strike "passage" and

(Over)

substitute “enactment”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 10, in line 21, after “LIABILITIES” insert a comma; in line 26, strike “AND”; in line 29, strike “, AND” and substitute “; AND

(III)”;

and in line 30, strike “THEY” and substitute “THE LIABILITIES”.